11/13/2018 505188057

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5234826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRISTIAN VASILE DIACONU	10/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONEYWELL ROMANIA S.R.L.	
Street Address:	STR. GEORGE CONSTANTINESCU 3	
Internal Address:	ENTRANCE A, FLOOR 4, SECTOR 2	
City:	BUCHAREST	
State/Country:	ROMANIA	
Postal Code:	020339	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16174577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA, 101 S. TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4000**

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066849/523310	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER TL DOUGLAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher TL Douglas/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=523310-ExecutedAssignment_H0059580-Cristian_Diaconu#page1.tif source=523310-ExecutedAssignment_H0059580-Cristian_Diaconu#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047487 FRAME: 0077 505188057

and appropriate the major and the compact of the co

This Assignment (the "ASSIGNMENT") is made on 10/26/2017_.

BETWEEN:

Honeywell Romania S.R.L., headquartered in Str. George Constantinescu 3, Entrance A, Floor 4, Sector 2, 020339 Bucharest, Romania (hereafter the "ASSIGNOR"), and

Honeywell International Inc., of 115 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950, United States of America (the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS:

- (a) Cristian Vasile Diaconu, a citizen of Romania, domiciled at Str. Vasile Lascar 143, Apt. 2A1, Bucharest, Sector 2, 020496 Romania, is the true and first inventor of an invention relating to Method of Depositing Electrodes and Electrolyte on Microelectromechanical System Electrochemical Sensors (the "INVENTION"), Honeywell Docket No: H0059580, which invention is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the European Patent Office to be filed (the "PATENT APPLICATION");
- (b) all of the INVENTORS are employees of the ASSIGNOR under contracts of employment whereby all rights in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION, and any subsequent patents, are owned by the ASSIGNOR;
- (c) the ASSIGNOR is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the ASSIGNEE that has concluded with the ASSIGNEE a service agreement (the "SERVICE AGREEMENT") pursuant to which the ASSIGNOR is obligated to assign, transfer and deliver to the ASSIGNEE the work product and intellectual property of the ASSIGNOR and of its employees resulting from the services provided under the SERVICE AGREEMENT; and
- (d) all the INVENTORS hereby confirm ownership of the INVENTION and PATENT APPLICATION by the ASSIGNOR by virtue of the INVENTOR'S employment and/or for valuable consideration specified as per SERVICE AGREEMENT, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of their pre-existing obligations of assignment.

NOW THEREFORE: the parties hereby agree as follows:

By virtue of employment, ownership and/or valuable consideration including specific consideration specified as per the SERVICE AGREEMENT, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, or in fulfillment of pre-existing obligations of assignment, as appropriate, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and PATENT

Honeywell Romania Assignment; Last Revision: 2013-2-27

Page 1 of 2

HONEYWELL ROMANIA S.R.L.

APPLICATION, and any rights to file divisional or continuation applications based thereon, for any and all countries, are hereby assigned, transferred and confirmed unto the ASSIGNEE, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid PATENT APPLICATION, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all other inventions disclosed in the aforesaid PATENT APPLICATION, and in and to any patents which may issue therefrom, with the sole right to file such applications in its name, together with the sole right to have said Letters Patent granted in its name and to enforce said Letters Patent and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, U.S.A.

Cristian Vasile Diaco <u>nu</u>	Marra	10/18/2017
(Inventor Name)	(Inventor Signature)	(Date)

(ASSIGNOR)	(ASSIGNEE)
Date:	7 Date: 10/30/2017
	DocuSigned by:
Signature:	Signature: 1/8/8/97

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name: Mihai Brana Name: Matthew J. Smyth

Title: Legal Representative Title: Assistant General Counsel

RECORDED: 11/13/2018